504603951 10/20/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4650663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANCK OLIVIER LORIOT	10/15/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIP ROBOTICS	
Street Address:	95 AVENUE DU GENERAL LECLERC	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15558600

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)295-5096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:24IP LAW GROUP USA, PLLCAddress Line 1:424 FOURTH STREET, STE. C2Address Line 4:ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17091.4MIPR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY R DEWITT
SIGNATURE:	/TimothyRDeWitt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=17091-4MIPRAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504603951 REEL: 043913 FRAME: 0651

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Franck Olivier Loriot (the "ASSIGNOR") is the inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under our United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/558,600, entitled "MOVEMENT TRANSMISSION DEVICE, IN PARTICULAR A ROBOT ARM," and the inventions described and claimed therein (collectively, the "PATENT RIGHTS"); and

WHEREAS, MIP ROBOTICS, with its principal place of business at 95 Avenue du general Leclerc, Paris 75015, France (the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS and all national stage applications, divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, all applications claiming the benefit of the filing thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all inventions described and claimed in said patents and applications; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey his entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally provide reasonable aid to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: 15 October 2017 Signature of Inventor: Franck Olivier Loriot

**RECORDED: 10/20/2017** 

**PATENT** REEL: 043913 FRAME: 0652